TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM474208

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Patanjali Foods International, Ltd.		04/24/2018	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Patanjali Ayurved Limited	
Street Address:	Village Padartha, Unit No.3	
Internal Address:	Laksar Road, Dhanpura	
City:	Haridwar - 249404 (Uttrakhand)	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Entity Type:	Public Limited Company: INDIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86517173	PATANJALI	
Serial Number:	87229131	PATANJALI	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

7155142851 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 715-835-5232

Email: abourget@bourgetlaw.com

Anthony J. Bourget **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1119 Regis Court, Ste. 110

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 81

Address Line 4: Eau Claire, WISCONSIN 54702

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony J. Bourget
SIGNATURE:	/anthony j. bourget/
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=2018_05_16_Assignment_ASFILED#page1.tif source=2018 05 16 Assignment ASFILED#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006393 FRAME: 0550

 $source = 2018_05_16_Assignment_ASFILED\#page3.tif$

TRADEMARK REEL: 006393 FRAME: 0551

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

IN RESPECT OF ALL GOODS/SERVICE COVERED BY ITS TRADEMARK REGISTRATION This Deed of Assignment is made by and between:

M/S PATANJALI FOODS INTERNATIONAL LTD

(A Company is form and registered under the provision of the laws of Canada) Suite 23, 7711-128 Street, Surrey, British Columbia, Canada, V3W 4E6 (hereinafter called the "Assignor")

CIMA

M/S PATANJALI AYURVED LIMITED

(A Company is incorporated under the Indian Companies Act, 1956)
Reg. Office: D-26, Pushpanjali, Bijwasan, New Delhi-110061, INDIA
and Corporate Office: Patanjali Food & Herbal Park, Vill. Padartha, Haridwar
Laksar Road, Haridwar-249408, Uttrakhand, INDIA.

(hereinafter called the "Assignee")

WHEREAS the Assignor is lawful applicant of the Trade Mark as mentioned in **Annexure A** in the United States of America (USA) country.

AND WHEREAS the said applied Trade Marks are valid and existing in trademark registry in United States of America (USA).

The Assignee shall enjoy the Assignment and the rights conferred by this deed under the provisions of The Trade Marks Act and rules made there under.

The Assignee shall have the right to get the above applied Trade Mark transferred and registered in his name in the records of Trade Marks Registry of United States of America (USA).

The Assignor hereby undertakes not to use the Trade Mark or its artwork hereby assigned or any other identical or deceptively similar Trade Mark in future directly or indirectly.

AND WHEREAS on the request of the Assignee, the Assignor has agreed to assign the above applied Trade Mark (s) to the assignee for a nominal consideration of USD 100.

NOW in consideration of the sum of USD 100 hereby paid by the Assignee to the Assignor and this deed witnesses as under:-

1) Now therefore in pursuance of this deed and in consideration of the payment of USD 100 any other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby conveys, transfers assigns, delivers and contributes to the Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest of whatever kind in and to the trademarks, together with (a) the goodwill of the business relating to the Products/ Services in respect upon which the trademarks are used and for which they are applied (b) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the trademarks including but without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements and

· Page 1 of 3

misappropriations of the trademarks and (c) all rights to sue for past, present future infringements or misappropriations of the trademark.

- 2) The Assignor confirms that all disputes in respect to the trademark/s pending in the Court or trademark registry of United States of America (USA) will be withdrawn.
- 3) The Assignor further covenants that on the request of the Assignee, it will execute, all documents, papers, forms, and authorizations that may be necessary for securing completing or vesting in Assignee full right, title, and interest in the trademark.
- 4) Thus the said applied trademarks have become as from the date of this Deed the absolute property of the Assignees on a worldwide basis. The Assignees would take the necessary action to the effect of the registration of this Deed at the Registrar Office concerned and for the payment of taxes, if any, on the financial transaction.
- 5) Both the parties agrees to abide by the laws of United States of America (USA) in respect of assignment of trademark.
- 6) The Assignor hereby assigns all his rights, shares and interests in the aforesaid applied trade mark (s) absolutely and forever, in respect of all goods covered by registration, without any hindrances and encumbrances.
- This Assignment shall be effective w.e.f. the day was of April , 2018. 7)
- 8) Both the parties hereby agree to assist each other to bring the name of the Assignee as the subsequent proprietor of the above registered and applied Trade Marks in the records of Trade Marks Registry of United States of America (USA).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have signed this deed on the day and year first above written in presence of the following witnesses:-

Authorised Signator

Authorised Signatory

Palanjali Foods internation Date: For Patanjáli Foods International Ltd.

This will be

WITNESESS 1

ANNEXURE A

* Page 2 of 3

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO	CLASS
PATANAJLI	87229131	3
PATANAJLI	86517173	5, 29, 30

Page 3 of 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006393 FRAME: 0554